
McLean ECNL - Union ECNL - U18/19 - Class of 2024/2025
#1 DIA BRITTO
Class of 2025
Goalkeeper
St Stephens St Agnes, VA
diabr25@sssas.org
brittodia@gmail.com

#7 EMI KENNEY
Class of 2024
Midfielder
South Lakes HS, VA
emk.3002@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#15 SHERIDAN SNOW
Class of 2024
Defender
Walt Whitman HS, MD
sheridansnow06@yahoo.com
COMMITTED

#2 CASSIE DELINSKY
Class of 2024
Defender
Maret School, DC
cassiedelinsky@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#8 MILA MALTBY
Class of 2024
Midfielder/Forward
Sidwell Friends School, DC
mlmaltby@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#16 EVELYN JAVERS
Class of 2025
Midfielder
Walt Whitman HS, MD
evelynjavers@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#3 VIVEKA CHAUDHRY
Class of 2024
Defender/Forward
Sidwell Friends School, DC
vivchaudhry@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#10 NAWREEN AHMAD
Class of 2025
Midfielder/Forward
McLean HS, VA
ahmadnawreen@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#17 MEGAN ROWE
Class of 2024
Midfielder
GPA 4.0
Potomac School, VA
1meganrowe@gmail.com

#5 ADELINE SHANNON
Class of 2024
Midfielder
Stone Ridge, MD
adeline.shannon0106@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#11 ISABELLA YOUSEFI
Class of 2024
Forward/Midfielder
GPA 3.7
Oakton HS, VA
isayousefi15@gmail.com

#18 HOLLY MURPHY
Class of 2025
Forward/Midfielder
GPA 4.0
Langley HS, VA
holly.e.murphy@icloud.com

#6 ABIGAIL COLLIS
Class of 2024
Def/Mid
Potomac School, VA
abbycollis622@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#14 AVA NUCCI
Class of 2024
Forward
Bethesda Chevy Chase HS, MD
avanucci14@gmail.com

#19 HANNAH HARMS
Class of 2025
Forward/Midfielder
James Madison HS, VA
hannahharms514@gmail.com
COMMITTED
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#20 KIRA WALLER
Class of 2024
Midfielder
Georgetown Visitation, DC
kwaller48soccer@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#25 CLARE HAWLEY
Class of 2024
Midfielder
Brookewood School, MD
clarevhawley@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#30 RYAN BIRRELL
Class of 2024
Defender
GPA 4.3
South County HS, VA
rlb1103@icloud.com

#21 ALEX BRAM
Class of 2024
Defender
GPA 4.0
Oakton HS, VA
alexandrabram12@gmail.com

#26 AVA ALLSTADT HUGE-
JENSEN
Class of 2025
Forward/Midfielder
GPA 3.5
Maret School, DC
AvaAllstadtHugejensen@gmail.com

#32 NIA BATOON
Class of 2024
Forward
North Point HS, MD
nia.batoon@yahoo.com
COMMITTED

#22 JAMIE COVITZ
Class of 2024
Midfielder
Maret School, DC
jccovitz7@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#27 SOPHIA SMITH
Class of 2024
Defender
Potomac School, VA
sophiapsmith@icloud.com
COMMITTED

#34 CHARLIE
BALDERRAMA
Class of 2025
Goalkeeper
GPA 3.8
Paul VI Catholic HS, VA
13.furiosa@gmail.com

#23 AVERY BRACHER
Class of 2024
Forward/Midfielder
Oakton HS, VA
averyreesebracher@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#28 PAO MONTER
Class of 2024
Defender
Maret School, DC
pmonter@maret.org
COMMITTED

#35 LILY HOUNGMANY
Class of 2024
Defender
GPA 3.9
Centreville HS, VA
lily.houngmany5@gmail.com

#24 MORGEN SMITH
Class of 2024
Defender
Poolesville HS, MD
morgen4420@gmail.com
COMMITTED

#29 REESE GARCIA ROMAN
Class of 2024
Midfielder
Fairfax HS, VA
reesepuff@icloud.org
COMMITTED

#36 TAYLOR KURZ
Class of 2024
Defender
GPA 4.2
South County HS, VA
taylorkurz2@gmail.com
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#37 MARY DELVECCHIO
CLASS OF 2025
Defender
GPA 4.3
Flint Hill School, VA
marydel2015@icloud.com

#52 GABBY TERRELL
CLASS OF 2024
Forward
Westfield HS, VA
gabbyterrell101@icloud.com
COMMITTED

#44 AYDA PANNELL
CLASS OF 2025
Midfielder
GPA 3.9
John Champe HS, VA
aydapannell@gmail.com

#61 BROOKE OSWALD
CLASS OF 2024
Forward/Midfielder
Dominion HS, VA
Oswald61.brooke@gmail.com
COMMITTED
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# Name Year Position/Commit

1 Dia Britto 2025 GK

2 Cassandra Delinsky 2024 Georgetown

3 Viveka Chaudhry 2024 Committed

5 Adeline Shannon 2024 Trinity College

6 Abigail Collis 2024 Williams

7 Emi Kenny 2024 Youngstown St

8 Mila Maltby 2024 Penn

10 Nawreen Ahmad 2025 Florida State

11 Isabella Yousefi 2024 FWD/MID

14 Ava Nucci 2024 FWD

15 Sheridan Snow 2024 Wesleyan

16 Evelyn Javers 2025 Columbia

17 Megan Rowe 2025 MID

18 Holly Murphy 2025 FWD/MID

19 Hannah Harms 2025 Maryland

20 Kira Waller 2024 Virginia

21 Alex Bram 2024 DEF

22 Jamie Covitz 2024 Georgetown

23 Avery Bracher 2024 JMU

24 Morgen Smith 2024 Radford

25 Claire Hawley 2024 Haverford

26 Ava Allstadt Huge-Jensen 2025 FWD/MID

27 Sophia Smith 2024 WashU

28 Pao Monter 2024 Amherst

29 Reese Garcia Roman 2024 Howard

30 Ryan Birrell 2024 DEF

32 Nia Batoon 2024 Howard

34 Charlie Balderrama 2025 GK

35 Lily Houngmany 2024 DEF

36 Taylor Kurz 2024 DEF

37 Mary DelVecchio 2025 DEF

44 Ayda Pannell 2025 MID

52 Gabby Terrell 2024 Howard

61 Brooke Oswald 2024 William & Mary
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Nadir Moumen
Head Coach - ECNL Director
nadir.moumen@mcleansoccer.org
703.403.0545

Brent Leiba 
ECNL Director
brent.leiba@mcleansoccer.org
703.798.6007

Jaon Ahmad
College Recruiting Coordinator
jaon.ahmad@mcleansoccer.org
571.423.6954

Clyde Watson
Technical Director
clyde.watson@mcleansoccer.org
202.345.0765


